

SONU INFRATECH LIMITED

MECHANICAL, ELECT. & CIVIL COMPANY GOVERNMENT APPROVED COMPANY

Date: November 24, 2023

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, BandraKurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai -400051.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Update under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: Sonu Infratech Limited (SYMBOL/ISIN: SONUINFRA/INE0JZA01018)

In terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform you that our Company has received Work order amounting to Rs. 2.40 crores (Approx.) from L&T Energy – Hydrocarbon for Structuring, Piping & Mechanical construction Works pertaining to RIL - New Energy Project - PV Manufacturing facility, Jamnagar, Gujarat.

These Work Order would enhance the customer base and would attribute towards profitability of the Company.

Further Details with respect to said order as required under regulation 30 of listing regulations read with SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 are attached herewith.

You are requested to kindly take note of same.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For, Sonu Infratech Limited

Ramji Shrinarayan Pandey Chairman and Managing Director

DIN: 02815473

Place: Jamnagar

Encl: A/a-



SONU INFRATECH LIMITED

MECHANICAL, ELECT. & CIVIL COMPANY GOVERNMENT APPROVED COMPANY

Further Details with respect to said order as required under regulation 30 of listing regulations read with SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 are attached herewith

Details of Order are as follows:-

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the entity awarding the order(s)/contract(s);	L&T Energy – Hydrocarbon
1.	whether order(s) / contract(s) is awarded to domestic/international entity	Domestic
2.	Nature of Contract , Significant terms & Conditions of order, Broad considerations & Size of Order	The Company has received work order of worth Rs. 2.40 crores (Approx.) for Structuring, Piping & Mechanical construction Works pertaining to RIL - New Energy Project - PV Manufacturing facility, Jamnagar, Gujarat . Payment Terms- 7 Days from the date of receipt of GST Invoice with all necessary documents.
3.	Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed;	8 Months from the date of Notice to proceed for work or issue LOA, whichever is latest.
4.	Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof	No
5.	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arm's length"	No

For, Sonu Infratech Limited

Ramji Shrinarayan Pandey Chairman and Managing Director

DIN: 02815473

Place: Jamnagar